
THE GOSPEL ACCORDING TO LUKE & ACTS OF THE APOSTLES 
LENT & EASTER 2019 
HOLY COMFORTER EPISCOPAL CHURCH

Date Reading Holy Day & Events

Sunday March 3 Luke 1:1-56 Last Sunday after the Epiphany, First Sunday in the New Church

Monday March 4 Luke 1:57-80

Tuesday March 5 Luke 2:1-21

Wednesday March 6 Luke 2:22-52 Ash Wednesday, Services at 6 AM, 12PM, & 7 PM

Thursday March 7 Luke 3:1-20

Friday March 8 Luke 3:21-38

Saturday March 9 Luke 4:1-13

Sunday March 10 Luke 4:14-44 The First Sunday in Lent

Monday March 11 Luke 5:1-16

Tuesday March 12 Luke 5:17-39

Wednesday March 13 Luke 6:1-26

Thursday March 14 Luke 6:27-49

Friday March 15 Luke 7:1-35

Saturday March 16 Luke 7:36-50

Sunday March 17 Luke 8:1-25 The Second Sunday in Lent

Monday March 18 Luke 8:26-56

Tuesday March 19 Luke 9:1-27 Feast of St. Joseph

Wednesday March 20 Luke 9:28-62

Thursday March 21 Luke 10:1-20



Friday March 22 Luke 10:21-42

Saturday March 23 Luke 11:1-13

Sunday March 24 Luke 11:14-54 The Third Sunday in Lent

Monday March 25 Luke 12:1-21 The Annunciation of our Lord Jesus Christ to the Blessed Virgin Mary

Tuesday March 26 Luke 12:22-59

Wednesday March 27 Luke 13:1-21

Thursday March 28 Luke 13:22-35

Friday March 29 Luke 14:1-24

Saturday March 30 Luke 14:25-35

Sunday March 31 Luke 15:1-10 The Fourth Sunday in Lent

Monday April 1 Luke 15:11-32

Tuesday April 2 Luke 16:1-18

Wednesday April 3 Luke 16:19-31

Thursday April 4 Luke 17:1-10

Friday April 5 Luke 17:11-37

Saturday April 6 Luke 18:1-17

Sunday April 7 Luke 18:18-43 The Fifth Sunday in Lent

Monday April 8 Luke 19:1-27

Tuesday April 9 Luke 19:28-48

Wednesday April 10 Luke 20:1-47

Thursday April 11 Luke 21:1-38

Friday April 12 Luke 22:1-23

Date Reading Holy Day & Events



Saturday April 13 Luke 22:24-46

Sunday April 14 Luke 22:47-71 The Sunday of the Passion: Palm Sunday, Bishop Fisher Visits 

Monday April 15 Luke 23:1-25 Monday in Holy Week

Tuesday April 16 Luke 23:26-43 Tuesday in Holy Week

Wednesday April 17 Luke 23:44-56 Wednesday in Holy Week

Thursday April 18 Luke 24:1-12 Maundy Thursday, Service at 7 PM, The Watch Prayer Vigil begins

Friday April 19 Luke 24:13-35 Good Friday, The Watch Prayer Vigil Concludes, Services at 12 PM & 7 PM

Saturday April 20 Luke 24:36-53 Holy Saturday, The Great Vigil of Easter at 8 PM

Sunday April 21 Acts 1:1-11 The Sunday of the Resurrection: Easter Day

Monday April 22 Acts 1:12-26 Monday in Easter Week

Tuesday April 23 Acts 2:1-13 Tuesday in Easter Week

Wednesday April 24 Acts 2:14-36 Wednesday in Easter Week

Thursday April 25 Acts 2:37-47 Thursday in Easter Week

Friday April 26 Acts 3:1-26 Friday in Easter Week

Saturday April 27 Acts 4:1-22 Saturday in Easter Week

Sunday April 28 Acts 4:23-31 The Second Sunday of Easter

Monday April 29 Acts 4:32-37 Feast of St. Mark the Evangelist

Tuesday April 30 Acts 5:1-11

Wednesday May 1 Acts 5:12-26 Feast of St. Philip & St. James the Apostles

Thursday May 2 Acts 5:27-42

Friday May 3 Acts 6:1-7

Saturday May 4 Acts 6:8-15
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Sunday May 5 Acts 7:1-60 The Third Sunday of Easter

Monday May 6 Acts 8:1-8

Tuesday May 7 Acts 8:9-25

Wednesday May 8 Acts 8:26-40

Thursday May 9 Acts 9:1-31

Friday May 10 Acts 9:32-43

Saturday May 11 Acts 10:1-16

Sunday May 12 Acts 10:17-33 The Fourth Sunday of Easter

Monday May 13 Acts 10:34-48

Tuesday May 14 Acts 11:1-18

Wednesday May 15 Acts 11:19-30

Thursday May 16 Acts 12:1-19

Friday May 17 Acts 12:20-25

Saturday May 18 Acts 13:1-12

Sunday May 19 Acts 13:13-52 The Fifth Sunday of Easter

Monday May 20 Acts 14:1-20

Tuesday May 21 Acts 14:21-28

Wednesday May 22 Acts 15:1-21

Thursday May 23 Acts 15:22-35

Friday May 24 Acts 15:36-41

Saturday May 25 Acts 16: 1-15

Sunday May 26 Acts 16:16-40 The Sixth Sunday of Easter
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Monday May 27 Acts 17:1-9

Tuesday May 28 Acts 17:10-34

Wednesday May 29 Acts 18:1-28

Thursday May 30 Acts 19—20:16 Ascension Day, Service at 7 PM

Friday May 31 Acts 20:17-38 The Visitation of the Blessed Virgin Mary

Saturday June 1 Acts 21:1-26

Sunday June 2 Acts 21:27—22:29 The Seventh Sunday of Easter: The Sunday after Ascension Day

Monday June 3 Acts 22:30—23:11

Tuesday June 4 Acts 23:12-35

Wednesday June 5 Acts 24:1-27

Thursday June 6 Acts 25:1-22

Friday June 7 Acts 25:23—26:32

Saturday June 8 Acts 27:1-12

Sunday June 9 Acts 27:13—28:44 The Day of Pentecost
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